RESOLUTION NO. 31787

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 31396 FOR
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ON-CALL BLANKET
CONTRACT FOR  ARCHITECTURAL  SERVICES
CONTRACT NO. E-22-026-101 WITH (1) ALLEN &
HOSHALL, INC.; (2) ARTECH DESIGN GROUP, INC.; (3)
DERTHICK, HENLEY & WILKERSON ARCHITECTS PLLC;
(4) FRANKLIN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS, INC.; (5)
HEFFERLIN KRONENBERG ARCHITECTS PLLC; (6) MBI
COMPANIES, INC.; AND (7) RARDIN CARROLL
ARCHITECTS, INC., TO INCREASE THE ESTIMATED
AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION DOLLARS ($2,000,000.00) BY
FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($4,400,000.00), FOR A REVISED ESTIMATE AMOUNT OF
SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($6,400,000.00), DUE TO ADDITIONAL CONTRACT
UTILIZATION BY THE SPORTS AUTHORITY OF THE
COUNTY OF HAMILTON AND THE CITY OF
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, FOR THE SOUTH BROAD
DISTRICT BALLPARK.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That it is hereby amending Resolution No. 31396 for the Professional Services
On-Call Blanket Contract for Architectural Services Contract No. E-22-026-101 with (1) Allen
& Hoshall, Inc.; (2) Artech Design Group, Inc.; (3) Derthick, Henley & Wilkerson Architects
PLLC; (4) Franklin Associates Architects, Inc.; (5) Hefferlin Kronenberg Architects PLLC;
(6) MBI Companies, Inc.; and (7) Rardin Carroll Architects, Inc., to increase the estimated
amount of $2 million by $4.4 million, for a revised estimate amount of $6.4 million, due to
additional contract utilization by The Sports Authority of the County of Hamilton and the City
of Chattanooga, Tennessee, for the South Broad District Ballpark.

ADOPTED: September 19, 2023

/mem

31787



